

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB			
Ingredients		Red Onions (52%), Demerara Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Redcurrants, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin					
United Kingdom					
Storage Instructions					
Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.					
Instructions for use					
Not applicable					
Alcoholic Strength					
0					
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	767	Energy (Kcal)	181		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	2	Protein	1.1	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Demerara Shortbread Rounds 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (Milk), Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerara Sugar, Salt			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1971	Energy (Kcal)	473		
Fat	25.7	of which Saturates	16.4		
Carbohydrate	58.1	of which sugars	20.6		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	4.2	Salt	0.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cole's Black Forest Christmas Pudding 454g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cole's Puddings, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, England, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Cole's Pudding Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG			
Ingredients		Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sultanas (14%), Glacé Cherries (13%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Water, Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Kirsch (6%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Golden Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Flaked Almonds (1.2%), Salt, Mixed Spice, Almond Oil .			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		England			
Storage Instructions		Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		Remove cellophane & label. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half dept			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1398	Energy (Kcal)	325		
Fat	9.7	of which Saturates	2.8		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	41		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	3.1	Salt	0.74
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Tree Fruit & Nut Biscuits 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Neslon, Lancashire, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475; Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Sultanas (4%) (Sultanas, Cotton Seed Oil), Raisins (4%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Nibbed Almonds (3%), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (3%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Pasteurised Eggs , Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamon), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2235	Energy (Kcal)	535		
Fat	30.8	of which Saturates	10.1		
Carbohydrate	61.3	of which sugars	27.8		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	5.3	Salt	0.89
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cottage Delight Garlic Italian Crostini Crackers 170g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Pan Ducale, Via Risorgimento. 1 bis, Atri, Pescara, Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United Kingdom, ST13 7QF			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour, Olive oil, Extra virgin olive oil, Salt, Garlic (1%), WHEAT malt, Yeast.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0.0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1644	Energy (Kcal)	393		
Fat	11.0	of which Saturates	1.7		
Carbohydrate	71.5	of which sugars	2.3		
Fibre		Protein	10.7	Salt	2.3
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX			
Ingredients		Cheddar Cheese (Milk) (28%), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Oatflakes , Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk) Salt), Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (Sliced Red Onions, Demerara Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Red Kibbled Onions, Salt, Ground Black Pepper) (4%), Sugar, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Once opened, store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2271	Energy (Kcal)	546		
Fat	36.2	of which Saturates	17.3		
Carbohydrate	40.9	of which sugars	2.2		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	12.2	Salt	1.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Gold Crown Jewel Topped Sharing Slab with Gold Dusting & Toasted Marzipan Leaves & Star
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sultanas (40%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), Glace cherries (10%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, colour: erythrosine, anthocyanin, preservative: sulphur dioxide), Liquid whole egg , Margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), Sugar, Humectant: vegetable glycerine, Black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), Glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), Peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: sulphur dioxide), Almonds (2%) (nuts), Pecan nuts (1%), Marzipan decoration (1%) (sugar, almonds (nuts) , glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate), water, whey powder (milk), apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator: citric acid, gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavouring, gold dust (1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

Containing allergens – **Delete Y/N as applicable**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling- **Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (Kj)	1317	Energy (Kcal)	315		
Fat	6.0	of which Saturates	2.0		
Carbohydrate	62.1	of which sugars	44.5		
Fibre		Protein	2.9	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Brown Sleeve 185g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Butlers Chocolates, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland			
Supplier Name and Address		Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07			
Ingredients		<p>Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, glycerol, butter oil (milk), long life cream (cream (milk), stabiliser: caraganeen), emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural flavourings, sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), hazelnuts (nuts), almonds (nuts), butter (milk), water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (milk), palm oil), Sea Salt, cocoa nibs, cocoa powder, coffee powder, coffee extract, raspberry granules, citric acid, mango granules, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. (Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. 40% milk chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% milk solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum).</p> <p>Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 13 chocolates.</p>			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Ireland			
Storage Instructions		Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place			
Instructions for use		Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2121	Energy (Kcal)	507		
Fat	31	of which Saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	46		
Fibre		Protein	5.6	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Tenuta Marmorelle Wild Berries Soft Nougat Slice 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Unit 5-7 Avon Park Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Reading, Berkshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Unit 5-7 Avon Park Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ			
Ingredients		sugar, ALMONDS , glucose syrup, honey, wild berries paste 4% (sugar, raspberries, blueberries, blackberries, strawberries, wild cherries, acid: citric acid. vegetable concentrate (carrot, hibiscus) natural flavourings, stabiliser: pectin, EGG white, white chocolate flavoured coating (refined vegetable oils and fats (palm kernel, coconut salted butter, sunflower, palm, rapeseed) sugar, skimmed MILK powder. whey powder (MILK), SOYA lecithin, flavourings, cocoa butter), wild berries (raspberries, blueberries, cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil. Acid: citric acid, stabiliser: calcium chloride, preservative: potassium sorbate), concentrate (carrot, black currant), gelling agent (pectin, sodium alginate, dextrose), water (potato starch, water, sunflower oil).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	Yes
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1990	Energy (Kcal)	472		
Fat	18	of which Saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	4	Protein	10	Salt	0.138
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Choc Plus Milk Chocolate with Marshmallows Tin 160g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA88DJ			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Marshmallow Ingredients: Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, carrageenan, maize starch, hydrolyzed rice protein, flavour (vanilla), polyphosphate, colour: beetred, colour: titanium dioxide.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.			
Instructions for use		ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2088	Energy (Kcal)	499		
Fat	24.3	of which Saturates	14.5		
Carbohydrate	62.8	of which sugars	60.3		
Fibre		Protein	5.9	Salt	0.19
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Stag Bakeries Multi- Seed Water Biscuits 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF			
Ingredients		Flour [wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Water, Rapeseed oil, Milk powder, Wheat starch, Sugar, Sesame seeds (1.6%), Brown linseed (1.6%), Salt, Amaranth flour, Brown rice flour, Poppy seeds (0.5%)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1481	Energy (Kcal)	384		
Fat	15.3	of which Saturates	1.1		
Carbohydrate	47.5	of which sugars	4.2		
Fibre	2.4	Protein	7.2	Salt	1.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Fudge Kitchen Chocolate Nut Pave 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Fudge Kitchen, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, United Kingdom, CT188DL			
Ingredients		Butter (MILK), Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), PEANUTS (13%), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2075	Energy (Kcal)	498		
Fat	34.1	of which Saturates	18.6		
Carbohydrate	43.1	of which sugars	35.9		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	4.7	Salt	0.94
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Savoursmiths, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX			
Ingredients		Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Black Summer Truffle, Mushroom Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Onion, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Rosemary, Garlic Powder, Thyme, Acidity Regulator, Sugar, Citric Acid, White Pepper.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.			
Instructions for use		Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2100	Energy (Kcal)	502		
Fat	28	of which Saturates	3		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	4	Protein	7	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Stars & Purple Sprinkles 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mr, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla) Min cocoa solids 30% Milk solids 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, gelatine, artificial flavour. Decoration: Sugar, potato starch, corn starch, vegetable fat (coconut) glucose syrup, flavour, Maltodextrin, glazing agent: E901, E903. Colours: E120, E133.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2027	Energy (Kcal)	483		
Fat	24	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	56		
Fibre		Protein	5	Salt	0.14
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Olives Et Al Malabar Cinnamon & Vanilla Nuts 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA			
Ingredients		Nut Mix 84% (PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS), Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Cinnamon, Vanilla Powder (Sugar, Vanilla Extract)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight			
Instructions for use		Open and Consume			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2394	Energy (Kcal)	577		
Fat	42	of which Saturates	7		
Carbohydrate	23	of which sugars	17		
Fibre	8	Protein	23	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Zonin Ventiterre Merlot Italiano 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The Green, Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, England, TW9 1PX			
Ingredients		Merlot red wine, Potassium metabisulphite), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		Once opened consume within 2 days. To be served at 16°C			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	301	Energy (Kcal)	72		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.36	of which sugars	0.55		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.001
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		V.N.P VALSA NUOVA PERLINO S.p.A., via valgera 94, Asti, AT, Italia			
Supplier Name and Address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG			
Ingredients		PROSECCO DOC EXTRA DRY, Glera Grape contains sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		11			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	280	Energy (Kcal)	67		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Double Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn Purple Label 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, Greater London, NW10 7BQ			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream (Milk)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry, dark place			
Instructions for use		Once open, consume within five days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2000	Energy (Kcal)	480		
Fat	29.2	of which Saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	56.1	of which sugars	36.7		
Fibre		Protein	3.7	Salt	0.6
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			